	(1100 0)
FORM PTO-1619A 100 200 100 102479844	(M28-0) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PATENT
FRIAMMENT	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SH	HEET RE
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	
Submission Type Conveyance Type	
	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 102344953	Change of Name
Reel# Frame # U.S.	Other Designation and Acceptance Governmentof Trusteeship of Marital
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by Reel # Department	y U.S. Government Agencies) Trust Created Under tal File Secret File William Revocable
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Trust U/A/D6/22/89
Name (line 1) Patricia McBrady	Month Day Year 12 10 2001
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Mark if addi	itional names of receiving parties attached
Name (ine 1) Patricia McBrady	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 2549	of a domestic representative is attached. Designation must be a
Address (time 2) 1251 South Larkin Avenue	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line s) Joliet Illinois City State/Country	60436 Zlp Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address	at Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 4)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradomark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 922-8882					
Name Eugene F. Friedma	n						
Address (line 1) Friedman & Friedm	an, Ltd.						
Address (line 2) Monadnock Buildin	g Suite 1633						
Address (line 3) 53 West Jackson B	oulevard						
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois	60604 .						
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2					
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	mark n	additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	•	, , <u>,</u> ,					
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)					
	$$ $\frac{4.701.973}{1}$	944,810					
	4,834,123						
		·					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT[
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT							
has not been assigned. Number of Properties							
Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	£ 4					
Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Eugene F. Friedman	unan Truefucar	June 13, 2003					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					
	//						

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0314

FORM POPO 16 Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	19A			U.S. D Palen	(M28-0) epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
JAN 1 7 2003 PY					
TO: The Commis	RECORD	ATION FORM CO		1-	17-03
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademan	PATENTS ON rks: Please record the	L Y attached original do		
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Ty	pe		
X New		Assignment	Security A	greement	
Resubmission Document II	on (Non-Recordation) D#	License	Change of	Name	
Correction o	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger			ion and Accer
Corrective D		(For U	U.S. Governith Ise ONLY by U.S. Governi	ment Agencie:	eeship of Mai Trust Created
Reel#	Frame #	D.	epartmental File	Seci	et FileWilliam J.
Conveying Par	rty(ies)	Mark if additions	l names of conveying p	arties attach	McBrady Remode Execution Date 1 e
Name (line 1)					U/ 6/
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Part	ty		Mark if additional name	s of receivin	g parties attached
Name (tine 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				_ 1	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
					States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Comestic Rep	resentative Name and A	ddrocc	for the first Receiving		
Name					
A. 3SS (fine 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 2)					
<u> </u>					

Public burden reporting for this extlection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complite the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington,

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 922-8882					
Name Eugene F. Friedma	an						
Address (line 1) Friedman & Friedman	nan, Ltd.						
Address (line 2) Monadnock Buildir	ıg Suite 1633						
Address (line 3) 53 West Jackson E	Boulevard						
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois	. 60604						
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 2					
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)					
	4,701,973 4,9	944,810					
	4,834,123						
	4,854,441						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4							
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	160 00					
Method of Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Account	1					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	fitional fees can be charged to the account.)						
	Deposit Account Number:	06-2135					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Eugene F. Friedman	Eugen Hreichung	2 1/10/03					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0316

Katten Muchin Zavis

525 West Monroe Street • Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60661-3693

Designation and Acceptance of Trusteeship of Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) Created Under William J. McBrady Revocable Trust U/A/D 6/22/89

WHEREAS, William J. McBrady, as Grantor and as Trustee, did make and execute of June 22, 1989 a certain Declaration of Trust establishing the William J. McBrady Revocable Trust, which was amended by Amendment Number One dated March 25, 1998 (the "Revocable Trust"); and

WHEREAS, William J. McBrady, the Grantor and Trustee, died on December 6, 2000, and as a result thereof, the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) was created pursuant to the provisions of Article III of the Revocable Trust; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Section 1 of Article VII of the Revocable Trust, in the event of the death, resignation, failure or inability of the Grantor to act as Trustee of any separate trust, then the Grantor's spouse and such other person or corporation as shall be appointed by the Grantor's spouse, by an instrument in writing, signed and delivered to the person or corporation so appointed, shall become successor Co-Trustees of such separate trust; and

WHEREAS, Patricia McBrady, the Grantor's spouse, is willing to serve as a Co-Trustee of the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) created under the Revocable Trust; and

WHEREAS, Patricia McBrady desires to appoint Garrett McBrady to serve with her as a Co-Trustee of the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) created under the Revocable Trust; and

WHEREAS, Garrett McBrady is willing to accept said appointment to serve as a Corustee of the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) created under the Revocable Trust.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto do hereby take the following actions in the order indicated:

- 1. The foregoing recitals are hereby expressly incorporated herein and made a part hereof.
- 2. Patricia McBrady does hereby expressly accept, enter upon and undertake her appointment to serve as a Co-Trustee of the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) created under the Revocable Trust.

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0317

- 3. Patricia McBrady does hereby appoint Garrett McBrady to serve with her as a Co-Trustee of the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) created under the Revocable Trust.
- 4. Garrett McBrady does hereby expressly accept, enter upon and undertake his appointment to serve as a Co-Trustee of the Marital Trust (GST Non-Exempt) created under the Revocable Trust.
- 5. This document may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall be deemed an original but each of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	IN WITNESS				have	hereunto	set	their	hands,	all	this
10th	_ day of _De	rember	_, 2001	i.							

Patricia McBrady, Co-Trustee and Person Empowered to Appoint Successor Co-Trustee

Garrett McBrady . Co-Trustee